REQUIRED PARKING:

AS PER CASE #89-8l-A - 9 SPACES IN LIEU OF IS.
AS PER CURRENT PARKING REGULATIONS EXCLUSIVE
OF VARIANCE RELIEF.

371428 @ 33FPS/I000H = 123
TOTAL PARKING SPACES REQUIRED: 3

PROVIDED PARKING:
TOTAL PARKING SPACES PROVIDED: 9

YICINITY MAP

SCALE: 1"=600'

NET SITE AREA: £4558 = 02! AC.t
GROSS SITE AREA: 15228 = 026 ACE

GROSS BUILDING AREA: 37421
EXISTING ZONING: BR-AS
ZONING MAP: N, 6-6

ELOOR AREA RATIO:

- FLOOR AREA RATIO ALLOWED: 2.0
EXISTING FLOOR AREA RATIO: 0©O3

. NO CRG. CASE ON THIS SITE.
2. ALL SIGNAGE SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION 450 OF THE B.CZR.

¥ PERMIT #849-80; CHANGE FROM TAG ENGINEERING TO EL PELO'S
BEAUTY SALON.

¥ PERMIT #1800-81; CHANGE OF OCCUPANCY FROM AUTO REPAIR,
BOOK STORE AND BEAUTY SHOP TO AUTO REPAIR, BOOK STORE AND
AIR TOOL REPAIR SERVICE.

BER PERMIT #I507-66; 250 GALLON GASOLINE STORAGE TANK FILLED
WITH CEMENT.

l. CASE #59-58l-A: PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE TO PERMIT A REAR-
TARD SETBACK OF O FEET IN LIEU OF THE REQUIRED 30 FEET: A SIDE-
TARD SETBACK OF 2.6 FEET IN LIEU OF THE REQUIRED 30 FEET FOR
PROFOSED BUILDING ADDITION; TO PERMIT PARKING SPACES TO BE
CLOSER THAN IO FEET TO THE RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF THE PUBLIC
STREET; AND TO PERMIT 94 PARKING SPACES IN LIEU OF THE REQUIRED

e TG Tt S PR © - =+ 72 Ak DG B e e

APPROVED AS WITHIN THE SPIRIT AND INTENT OF ALL BALTIMORE COUNTY
ZONING REGULATIONS, AS APPLICABEL TO THE PROPERTY SHOWN HEREIN
AND THE RELIEF GRANTED IN CASE NO. 89-81-A.
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Baltimore County
Department of Permits and
Development Management

Julius W. Lichter, Esquire
Law Offices, Peter G. Angelos
Court Towers, Suite 300

210 W. Pennsylvania Avenue
Towson, Md. 21204

Dear Mr. Lichter:

April 18, 2000

Development Processing
County Office Building

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
pdmlandacq@co.ba.md.us

RE:  Spirit and Intent, Case #89-81-A, 3518 Ellen Ave., 2" Election District

Your letter to Arnold Jablon, Director of Permit Development Management, has
been referred to me for reply. The zoning of this site per the 1’=200" scale zoning map
#NW, 6_-G is Business Roadside-Automotive Service (BR-AS) as stated in your letter.
Your client’s request is for verification that a vehicle storage area within an 8 feet high
screen fence be permitted on the northeast portion of the site as shown on the submitted
site Plan dated March 29, 2000. There would be 10 parking spaces provided (6 indoor
service bays and 4 outside). Granted zoning case #89-81-A allowed 9 spaces to be
Provnded.. This matter has been reviewed by staff and it has been determined that more
information is needed, i.e., show construction drawings of the block building (specifically
the 3 service bay area on the south side and show vehicle circulation on site. Also
parking spaces numbers 3 and 4 either block traffic flow or are blocked.

If you have any questions, etc you may call me at 887-3391.

JIS kew

Sincerely,

e

John J. Sullivan, Jr.

Planner II
Zoning Review

Census 2000

Census 2000 *%

zé;?? Prinled wilh Soybean ink

on Recycled Paper

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

<

Mr. Arnold Jablon

April 7, 2000
Page 3.

outdoor parking to allow for a screened area for outdoor storage of vehicles awaiting repairs. The
proposed plan retains the existing landscaping along the south property line and also provides for
enhanced landscaping in the northeast corner of the property. See exhibit 4.

Legally, the plan may be amended in this manner without a petition to the zoning
commissioner because:

1) the proposed plan provides 10 parking spaces,

2) zoning case number 89-81-A allows 9 spaces in lieu of 15 then required,

3) the current zoning regulations require fewer spaces without zoning relief (13 now
required compared to 15 then required, without variance), and

4) the current zoning regulations allow the attribution of the indoor bays toward the

required number of spaces.

The reconfiguration will permit enhanced landscaping and a screened area for storage of cars
awaiting repairs where none exist now. The proposed site plan will improve the appearance of the
property to passers-by and neighboring residents on Ellen Road, while bringing the property into
compliance with the law regarding screening of cars awaiting repairs, thereby minimizing the
perceived conflict between the use permitted by right in the BR-AS zone and the residential use on
the adjacent DR zone on Ellen Road. The proposed amendment mitigates the traffic and parking
issues attendant to the uses, and allows the continuation of this prosperous and well-established
business within the Liberty Road Revitalization District of Baltimore County.

Kindly review the attached proposed site plan (exhibit 4) and advise at your earliest
convenience that the proposal is within the spirit and intent of the Baltimore County Zoning
Regulations and the zoning history of this property. I enclose a check for $40.00 to cover your
customary fee for this service.

Sincerely,

cc: Automotive Emporium, Inc.
Hon. Stanley Schapiro
Mr. Rick Wisnom
Mr. Howard Underwood
Mr. Carl Richards
Mr. Joe Merrey
Hon. Kevin Kamenetz

FOR:

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLANDS *
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JULIUS W. LICHTER

April 7, 20060

Mr. Arnold Jablon, Director

Baltimore County Department of Permits and Development Management
\ 111 W. Chesapeake Avenuc, Room 111

Towson, Maryland 21204 - A

/’/ “““"'/{_\t} L

Re:  Spirit & Intent Letter =

e Auto Service Garage (w/o Fuel Service)
P 3318 Ellen Road

i Dear Mr. Jablon:
‘3"‘""[ I represent Automotive Emporium, Inc., a Rockdale Autobody. My client operates an auto
S scrvice garage without fuel service at 3518 Ellen Road, by right within the BR-AS zone. My client

proposes to amend the approved zoning plan tor the property to show a screencd storage area forcars
awaiting repairs. By this letter, I seek your concurrence that the proposed amended site plan is
within the spirit and intent of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and the zoning applicable

to this property.

The property consists of a gross site area of 0.26 acres within the BR-AS zoning
clussification on the northwest side of Ellen Road, approximately 150 feet south of the intersection
of Ellen Road and Liberty Road. The adjacent property to the north on Ellen Road is zoned BR-AS
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- and the adjacent property to the south on Ellen Road is zoned DR 5.5. Property located dircetly
across Ellen Road from the subject property is zoned BL-CCC. There is a one story concrete block
building containing 3742 square feet of floor area existing on the subject property within which the
auto repairs take place. The property is used exclusively for body work. There is no painting of
automobiles on-site; repaired cars are painted at another facility off-site.

Since at least 1981, the property has been used as an auto repair faciiity. Use and Occupancy
Permit number 1800-81 lists the use as “auto repair, bookstore and repair shop™. All Use &
Occupancy Permits for this property are attached as exhibit A. Prior to 1981, the use was listed as
“auto repair, bookstore, beauty shop™. In 1989, the property was the subject of a hearing before the

QMNE CHARLES CENTER
150 M CHARLES STREET
BALTHAGAL, MDD 212038 R
410848 2000
BOCH ZE2-88E2
FAX 410459201 B &2

UNION PARK CENTER
BOOS HARFORD ROAD
WMLTIHORE, MD 1218 ) mae
410-428 3200
1400 49E-2240
FAX 410428 | ES9

STEELWCGRNERS HALL CENTERPARN 1|
B40 DUNOALK AVENUE SWITE 1w
BALTIMORE, ML ZiZE4-ZBNY 408 POWOER MiLL ROAD
Ealin B EE T1+ ) SELTSVILLE. MO 2O708-3 (48
FAN 41033080 o0 $37 - BEE
FAX 301937 5738

Ee 1

43 HENDLRSON AVENUE
CUMBERLAND, MD 2180%-2402
IOI-?PAWRFO0
FAX 20)-739E703

201 5 CLEVELAND AVENUL
HAGERBTOWN. WD 21 T40 8748
3IO1-7 IR 000
FAX 301-7 19 3948

A

FLANHING

Mr. Arnold Jublon
April 7, 2000
Page 2.

zoning commissioner on a petition for variance. The petition requested the following relicf. which
was granted in its entirety without substuntive restriction:

Variance for a rear vard set back of zero teet in liew of the required 30 teet
Variance for a side vard set back of 2.6 feet in licu of the required 50 tect
Varianee to allow parking closer than 10 feet to the right of way

Vartance to allow 9 parking spaces in licu of the required 15 spaces.

A copy of the zoning order granting all the requested variance relief is attached as Exhibit 2. A copy
of the appreved variance plan is attached as exhibit 3.

The current owner purchased the property in 1996 uses it exclusively for auto repairs. The
current owner is authorized by the State of Maryland lor repair service onlv: it is not authorized for
any retail sales. Accordingly, there is virtually no customer parking actually required for this repair
service operation. With the exception of employee vehicles, virtually all the cars on the site are
awaiting repairs.

In October, 1999, our client was cited with a violation by the Division of Code Enforccment
for non-compliance with the approved zoning plan. The approved zoning plan, a copy of which is
attached. showed nine parking spaces. See exhibit3. The Code Enforcement official who cited our
client took issue with the storage of cars awaiting repairs in these nine spaces, and in the drive-aisie
providing access to the spaces. On February 8. 2000, Dino La Fiandra, an attorney with this otfice
appeared before the Administrative Hearing Officer, whereupon the Hearing Otticer ordered either
compiiance with the approved plan, or that our client obtain variance relief or alternative zoning
approval. By this letter, we seck your concurrence that our ¢lient’s proposed site plan is within the
spirit and intent of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and that. therefore, no petition to the
zoning commissioner is necessary. The proposed zoning plan is attached as exhibit 4.

Pursuant to the parking regulations in effect in 1989, there were 15 parking spaces required
for the retail and service uses then on the property. As noted above, the variance allowed nine spaces
in licu of the 13 thenrequired. Mr. Carl Richards and Mr. Joe Merrey, both of Zoning Review, have
advised that current zoning regulations require 3.3 spaces per 1000 square feet of floor area for this
use. Therefore, under the current zoning regulations, 13 spaces are required {3742 square feetat3.3
spaces per 1000 square fect). Notably, the current zoning regulations require fewer parking spaces
than those in effect in 1989. Mr, Richards and Mr. Merrey also advised that the indoor service bays
count toward the required parking. The approved site plan which allows nine spaces in lieu of 13
required shows nine spaces outside and does not reflect or mention the parking spaces (service bays)
Jocated within the building. We propose to amend the plan to credit the six {6) indoor bays toward
the required 9 spaces, and provide 4 outdoor spaces, for a total of 10 parking spaces, which is one
in excess of the nine required under the variance. This will allow our client to reconfigure the
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IN RE: PETITION FOR ZORING VARIANCE e BEFORE THE
NW/S Ellen Road, 154.62° W .
of Liberty Road *  ZOWING CORMNISSIONZR
(3518 EZllen Road)
2nd Elcction District « OF BALTINORE COUNTY

2nd Councilmanic District

« Case Mo. 89-81-A
Robert E. Cohen, et ux
Patitioners ‘ -

L - L » L ] &« -» L} -« L] -

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CCNCLUSIONS QF LAN

The Petitioners herein request a variance to permit a rear yard
~atback of 0 feet in lieu of the required 30 feet; a side yard satback of
6 foet in lieu of the required 30 feet for a pruposed building addition;
to permit parking spaces to be closer than 10 feet to the right-of-way
line of a public street; and to permit 9 parking spaces in lieu of the
reqiired 15 spaces; all as more particularly described in petitioner’s
Exhibit 4.

The Petitioners, by Robert Cohen, appeared, testified, and were
represented by C. Michael Magruder, Esquire. Also appearing on behalf of
the Petition was William P. Monk, a professiqnal tand Use rlonning and
Zoning Consultant. There were no Protestants.

Testimony indicated that the subject property, known as 518
Ellen Rcad, is zoned B.R.-C.S.A. and. is improved with an existing one

e ——— \ .
story concrete block building currently leased by Bell Mechanical, Inc.
for oftfice space and storage. PFPetitioner .prsposea constructing a 1,080
sq.fr. addition to the ecxisting structure to provi le additional storage
space for this expanding business.

Based upon the testimony and evidence presented at the hearing,
a.' of which was uncantradicted, in the opinion of the Zoning Commission2r

the relief requested sufficiently complies with the requirements of Sec-

Exhibit 2
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STEVEN L. GALASS0O
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VICINITY MAP
SCALE: |:600" '

SUTE DATA:

NET SITE AREA: BAasce = 021 AC.t
GROSS SITE AREA: 15328 = 026 AC .1
OROSS BUILDING AREA: 37429

EXISTING ZONING: BR-AS

ZONING MAP: N, 6-G

FLOOR AREA RATIO ALLOWED: 2.0
EXISTING FLOOR AREA RATIO: O.3

. NO CR.G. CASE ON THIS SITE.
2. ALL SIGNAGE SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION 450 OF THE BC.Z R,

PERMIT HISTORY:

*  PERMIT #£49-80; CHANGE FROM TAG ENGINEERING TO EL PELO'S
BEAUTY SALON.

“* PERMIT #18600-81; CHANGE OF OCCUPANCY FROM AUTO REPAIR,
BOOK STORE AND BEAUTY SHOP TO AUTO REPAIR, BOOK STORE AND
AR TOOL REPAIR SERVICE.

28 PERMIT #ISOT-86; 250 GALLON GASOLINE STORAGE TANK FILLED
WITH CEMENY.

ZONING HISTORY:

. CASE #54-Bl-A: PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE TO PERMIT A REAR-
TARD SETBACK OF O FEET IN LIEU OF THE REQUIRED 20O FEET; A SIDE-
TARD SETBACK OF 26 FEET IN LIEU OF THE REGUIRED 30 FEET FOR
PROPOSED BEUILDING ADDITION; TO PERMIT PARKING SPACES TO BE
CLOSER THAN 10 FEET TO THE RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF THE PUBLIC
STREET; AND TO PERMIT 4 PARKING SPACES IN LIEU OF THE REQUIRED
IS SPACES. GRANTED ©O4/29/1988.

REQUIRED PARKING:

AS PER CASE #849-Bl-A - 4 SPACES IN LIEU OF (5.
AS PER CURRENT PARKING REGULATIONS EXCLUSIVE
OF VARIANCE RELIEF.

3,1429 @ 33PS/I0008 = 123

TOTAL PARKING SPACES REQUIRED: 13

PROVIDED PARKING:
TOTAL PARKING SPACES PROVIDED: 10
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PETTMN FOR ZONING V@@IANCE #4490 '
i

$3;1§2T6?§£3n1?§4v2¥m8? BRFORE THE N tion 307 of the Baltimore County Zoning Reguiations (B.C.2.R.) and,. B S e RN = O THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: %Q“‘% ‘ - H’
of Liberty Road ZONING COMMISSIONER '
(3518 Ellen Road) .

gng Eiecu.";" D?“;%c: ict OF BALTIMORE COUNTY . subject variancé would adversely affect the health, safety, anifor general
n uncilmanic Distric

thereforé, should be granted. There is no evidence in the record that the B ; o / ' | . .- O . -~ The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate

doso leg in Baltimore C ‘hich i
eseribed in the description am_l plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, l?:ggy ﬁm’;ﬂ‘?ﬁr?

. .

Case No. 89-81-A welfare of the public. Furthermore, strict compliance with the B.C.Z2.R.

Robert E. Cohen, et ux

l | | a_side yard.of 2'%in lieu of 30!,  From.Sectinn 409.8_A4_ta_allow
petitioners . would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon Fhe . : ; a3 _ October 3, 1988 | - . s gﬁgﬁggps-gg-g-gii-c.Ll?san-%nan:loute-e-t-LQ_ME-LigJﬂ-p_Llay Line-gf ; -
pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and pub- K S - C. Michael Magruderx., Esquire - ‘ : " . 7 following reasons: (indicate hardship or practiea.l diﬁmﬁgl)n

] B A suite 204-A The relatively small site (9 . |
The Petitioners herein request a variance to permit a rear yard lic hearing on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the _ 22 H. pennsylvanla Avenue, {9135 sq. ft.) and present location of the

' s building would d .
fowson, Maryland 21204 ) the rquired Siggtaﬁé}g :g;ra%rgxpaﬁéog}{w;thgut e?crgachment into
_ ‘ 2 : _rear yard. nsion o -
cg: PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE Road SRS plant is essential to maintaining the business at tnistlﬁcﬁi{éﬁf“

X S « oW of Liberty
YHEREFORE, ET IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissionmer for Baltimore NW/s Ellen Road, 154.62

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

setback of 0 feet in lieu of the required 30 feet; a side yard setback of requested variance should be granted.

2.6 feet in lieu of the required 30 feet for a proposed building addition;

d)
(3518 Ellen Roa
. 5 - . t
, 1988 that the Petition for Zon E 2nd Election Dis
day of 7 Lo Robert E. Cohen, et ux

s - -B1- - Pro j : .
ing Variance to permit a rear yard setback of 0 feet in lieu of the re & case No. 89-Bl-A - | perty is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

rict - 2nd COuncilmanic pistrict

to permit parking spaces to be closer than 10 feet to the right-of-way . petitioners

County this
line of a public street; and to permit 9 parking spaces in lieu of the

- - - . ) = = -4 "l‘Y - 3 ‘ I' or “’e! a ee ’to a 3 L
required 15 spaces; all as more particularly described in Petitioner's quired 30 feet; a side yard setback of 2.6 feet in lieu of the required 30 R Dear Mr. Magruder: 49, 1988 you were forwarded a ggﬁiélgg, ar(ijd fugrrther agg'e': t;.:gp :;ldse:rgftgbg:eb}::;? n-:; ig:eﬁf:izgg' 'l;gshiilagd ete., ugon filing of this
: ember e . ons icti
i ddition; to permit parking spaces to be Jr o . By cover letter datediseg;-‘e above*;:ﬂl?t joned matter. The PEtitg;gt-‘ sl re County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For 3 altimoregOounty, and restrictions of
feet for a proposed bullding et o . copy of the decision renderedgr:nted py Order dated September 29, ' -

e denied. ey :

. : : . and to . 3 in this case was tated the request was ©F P - I/We do solemnly decl

closer than 10 feet to the right-of-way line of a public street: Ty - iﬁieﬁiﬁtmi‘:\e cover letter 1nai:;2:ngty 18988 and excuse the oversight. koo : y declare and affirm,
r C

under the penalties of perjury, that I/w
‘ s /we
< . i s letter of Sep . A i whi th? e ner (8, ophe
permit 9 parking spaces in lieu of the required 15 spaces; in accordance pleasée disregard _‘“Y please do not hesitate I which is the subject of this Pemio%r"o MAP ""'"Z g
R Lo Contract Purch : .
- ,_ aser Legal Owner(s): Nw 5 (r

Exhibit 4.

The Petitioners, by Robert Cohen, appeared, testified, and were

represented by C. Michael Magruder, Esquire. Also appearing on behalf of

ject
estions on the subject,
the petition was William P. Monk, a professional Land Use Planning and 1f you have any QU
to contact this office. :

- - i Ver trulY yourS. l :
to the following restrictions: o ¥ i e , E.D. 2

Testimony indicated that the subject property, known as 3518 ' 1) The petitioner may apply for his l?uilding permit | - ‘ M N o .
: and be granted same upon receipt of this Order; howev- S . Salad AL ) i g - :
Ellen Road, is zoned B.R.-C.S.A. and is improved with an existing one er, Petitioner is hereby made aware that proceeding at oLl ;

) : sioner for
“his time is at his own risk until such time 3% the S ning o ‘“CO‘i ey
story concrete block building currently leased by Bell Mechanical, Inc. 3p-day appellate process from this Order has expired. S Ba

for whatever reason, this order is reversed, the B . JrH:b}s
for office space and s‘orage. Petitioner proposes constructing a 1,080 iy s 4 ived to return, and be respon= - .

- o City and State
2 . " o . :1liam P. Monk _ S ]

Sible for returning, said property to its erisiial R cor Mr. M Geral Building, Suite 2047, T Attorney for Petiti
condition. 22YH pennsylvania Avenue, Towson, Md. ey for Petitioner:

with Petitioner's Exhibit 4, be and is hereby GRARTED, subject, however,

Zoning Consultant. There were no Protestants.

O FOR Filihad

4 S
4

vz,

9k

e a R

sq.ft. addition to the existing structure to provide additional storage

space for this expanding business. people's counsel
Based upon the testimony and evidence presented at the hearing, G .
‘ : J. ROBERT File

all of which was uncontradicted, in the opinion of the Zoning Commissioner Zoning Conmissioner for '

Baltimore County
the relief requested sufficiently complies with the requirements of Sec-

Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con-
tract purchaser or representative to be contacte’d

Name Loyola Federal Buildi
Suite 204 A urlding

2-2--~bl§e.s;£emsy.LuanLa-Avenue.
Towson, MD 21204 Phone No. 494-8931
_ 19_-55./ that the subj ' it
- ; -l subject matter of this petiti i
Fed Balttmgrghf:o i%r;;ngthlgw Ipf B:tlh.more County, in two newspapers of geieéralogu-tc’ﬁl:gggr&sed’ o
Commissioner of Baltimo property be posted, and that the public hearing be had hefore th i ol
. | . : ‘ | | B | | | N f . more ty in Room 1086, oty Office Building i ; the Loning
RS T S Lt L e b e T B R ounty, on the ""QZﬁ"“““' day of
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY 4 7 - Ft-A | .

ZONINe DESCRIPTION Towsen, Maryland

TR rp
Ty - L o)
'L‘““-#D' I-'_.-‘-‘:‘:T’-t L adic i i T L =Y
TReSE W delicme b wtion =
E I

. ' : | _ C SVAZLAELY Fog pae T “EE,
Dete of Posting Uﬂ 2 l?d-ff Baltimore County _ ST : . Leaid FOR LEARTIN ALt

!I:‘::" f':':;;r"'-?'.".‘_v!?‘ - VT ey
M“W-’ %m}'g Comm.is.‘.iioner ’ 5-&3. :l-".;}xj. J‘l“.J L ALY, (Soaey

: . ..: s . - b e AT (Wer)

R : , Office of Planning & Zoning L REVIEWRD Pﬁg“’}

' Sc:th 39 degrees, 41 minutes, !5 seconds, West, . . . [M Coten M ceen Z‘mﬂw]&ndﬂ% | ' -

s 103080 | y Location of property.. L4 R erlo S &2 Mbon. Mimel. ; £ 525. £2°SH, e

T el , - ‘ Sy ’ 2 -e- J. Robert Haines

" :?r:g 65 degrees, 16 minutes, 09 seconds, West, : “auels ---Ez“‘&ﬁ M’ /3:{/?%/‘@*4{} Zoning Commissisner
.15 ft. B : £ sy

Location of Signs:.. (e 43 -----.@/;-__-32-.{..54\4&.& W aris

res T ABBEES s

'”;Beﬁihnihg at g'point on the Northwest side of Ellen Road,
$t. uide,.154.62 ft. from the Southwest side of Liberty
- koad, SS_ft:_uide and running the following four courses.

DATE 4 ~F 2 -£ ¢

- - -

North 23 degrees, 55 nminutes, 50 seconds, East,

] Mr. & Mrs. Robert F. Cohen
- .100.G0 tt.

7220 Denberq Road i = P Baltimore County

- .- rg Roa ; N Zoning C .

. . P onng Lommissio
S ‘ : Baltimore, Maryland 21209 : T J issioner
"Scuth 65 degrees, 16 minutes, 03 seconds, East,

.. 8 | Remarks: . L _ %“]-E? | C Office of Planning & Zoning
-+ | WY e Q. e pua et reunn Ret  Petition for Zoning Variance i

R T L , CASE NUMBER: B9-81-A R . 4345358 )
“to the point of beginning. Containing 8.984 sq. ft. B B T of Signe: 4 NU/S Ellen Road, 154.62' SW Liberty Road SIRTY J. Robert Haines
more or less. . _ ' _ (3518 Ellen Road) R Zonung Commussioner

. 2nd Election District - 2nd Councilmanic

Petitioner(s): Robert F. Cohen, et ux (Bell Mechanical, Inc.) EREP August 1, 1588
HEARING SCHEDWLED: THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 22, 1988 at 10:45 a.m. L =

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Cohent . = NOTICE OF HEARING

. | . # ’ o Dennis F. Rasmusn
CERIIFICATE OF PUBLICATION . Please be advised that /ﬂzé/ is due for advertising and posting of Lo The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, b hori f the Zoni iy rermine
. ' : _ R PR the above-referenced property. All fees must be paid prior to the hearing. TR ounty, by authority of the Zoning Act

Do not remove the sign and post set(s) from the property from the time e N and Regulations of Baltimore County will hold a public hearing on the property

. y ' S ' identified herein in Room 106 of the C Offi Buildi
- D B e o this et tice N i _ e County ice Building, located at 111
1 posted y until the day of the hearing itself. W. Chesapeake Avenue in Towson, Maryland as follous: 7

TOWSON, .MD..

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertiseraent was [l THIS FEE MUST BE PAID AND THE ZONING SIGN(S) AND POST(S) RETURNED Lo Petition Tor foning fariance
_ e ON THE DAY OF THE HFARING OR THE ORDER SHALL NOT BE ISSUED. AERREETEN e B let.62" U Libert
_ o en Road, . iberty Road

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly hewspaper published

i

()
l.'

_ . : _ o ; N (3518 Ellen Road)

in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., once in ea of_Lsucowstve i I_’lease make your check payable to Baltimore County, Maryland and bring R 2nd Election District - 2nd Councilmanic
' : e ' - _ it along with the sign(s) and post(s) to the Zoning Office, County Office AR Petitioner(s): Robert F. Cohen, et ux (Bell Mechanical, Inc.)
weeks, the first publication appearing on [yttt WWWW) minutes before SRR HEARING SCHEDULED: THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 22, 1988 at 10:45 a.m.
, e o , _ - *. OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVEN SION - -~ . . ,- : ce i S

el | IR o : : s R ? . LIISCELLANEOUS CASH R:EED-:IT . R R e b et d post set(s), there L V?r‘l'anl_:e tc: allow a rear yard of zero feet in lieu of 30 fzet and a side yard of
3 :" , . ) . o o oo _ e 4. each set not . AT 2'6" in lieu of 30 feet; to allow parking spaces closer than 10 feet to the

';g'ﬂ ._n )

., A PR . o . . LT e . -
R : : RIS ¥ 9/2’2- FY e e T A S ngh?.—of—way line of a public street; to allow 9 parking spaces in lieu of 15 spaces
A 4// gs/ '~ THE JEFFERSONIAN, [ T decount_, i . R required.

APERS OF MARYLAND, INC.

,,,u_-—

Md., ..Agg.....}l, 1988 ..

annexed...B_e_q#;__1-;_1__&912._“._43__.9_,{;Gms.? e | - = - _ S ._ M*O’\L"\,\ IMVEM,&‘(// coen ‘ ) : g S In the event that this Petition is granted, a building permit may be issuecd

: within the thirty (30) day appeal period. The Zoning Commissi i
‘ ' . . o | . . g Commissioner will, however,
: EST;%S e R ! - | = : entertain any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this
L 19EE L in the |

. ' 7 L 5 S ‘ : . ‘.;-""‘ Qefiod f«_:nr good cause shown. Such request must be in writing and received in
wr ¥ S ;%1@ M“"""'7 } ,“;._ .‘ this office by the date of the hearing set above or presented at the hearing.

7z

’ » Larroll County, Maryland o : - | o | o B e fasa $22%F 4 0 .
Z ' : > 24 pen : o | - -t g BOYlweser103B ".5‘2 Cge
v s s o | (i i/ Yo
: allimore i : : : o : S - i
3 weexl County, Maryland. R SR J. ROBERT HAINES
- )’ newspaper published b b _ - o . _ . .- : K R R e Zoning Commissioner of
in Baltimore County, Mary}and. o ) wp TV G Batimore Coudy ; o - : ‘ 7 ) — "—”‘:-7"7'—; E e R ' . Baltimore County
ﬁ OF MARYLAND, INC. : o B N S B L cc:  Robert & Judy Coben
\l_ . B Raface B A A e . - v e R e SRR SRR - ERETRE TR ~ | :_ﬁiuam P. Monk
- e aeaiitt o : : e S T P P P S AR VR T T S R S Ce e e ST ‘ S ile

- FROM
FORL

o % LT L0 WALIDATION OR SIGNATURL OF CASHIER




Baltimore County

Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning & Zoning
Towson, Maryland 21204
4943353 ~

J. Robert Haines

Zaung Commissioner

NOTICE OF HEARING

Deninis F. Rasmussen
County Esccutive

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act
and Regulations of Baltimore County will hold a public hearing on the property
identified herein in Room 106 of the County Office Building, located at 111

\. Chesapeake Avenue in Towson, Maryland as follows: :

Petition for Zoning Variance

CASE NUMBER: 89-B1-A

Nu/5 Ellen Road, 154.62" SW Liberty Road

{3518 Lllen Road)

2nd Electicn District - 2nd Councilmanic

Petitioner(s)s Robert F. Cohen, et ux (Bell Mechanical, Inc.)
HEARING SCHEDULED: THURSDAY, SEPYEMBER 22, 1988 at 10345 a.m.

Variance to allow a rear yard of zero feet in lieu of 30 feet and
a side yard of 26" in lieu of 30 feet; to allow parking spaces clos-
er than 10 feet to the right-of-way line of a public street; to allow
g parking spaces in lieu of 15 spaces required. '

In the event that this Petition is granted, a building permit may be issued
within the thirty (30) day appeal period. The Zoning Commissioner will, however,
entertain any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this
period for good cause shown. Such request must be in writing and received in
this office by the date of the hearing sct above or presented at the hearing.

J. ROBERT HAINES
Zoning Commissioner of
Baltimore County

J. Robert Haines

Zoning Cammissioner )
cfface of Planning agd Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building

i mewson, MD 21208

is F. Rasmussen
Dennis E;unqrEmamﬁwe

i hen, et ux
Re: Property OWmer: fell Mechanical = Robert F. Cohen,

MW/S Ellen Rd., 154.62¢ SW Liberty Road

3518 Ellen Avenue

Location: ]
480 . Zoning Agenda:

meeting of 7/12/88
Ttem No.:

tlemens ‘ |
- roperty has peen surveyed by thxzd
with an "X* are applicable and requir
into the final plans for the property-

your request,
Bureau and the ccmnt_ants be .
"vo be corrected or incorpord e
- ts for the referenced property are reguired 3 inréccor-
L Elre bt feet along an approved road

: e o i he Department
cligcni;egiiﬁ g&iﬁgre County Standards as p.]bllshed by the Dcpa

of Public Works.

(

)y 2. A second means of vehicle access is required for the site.

i ____———-‘
y 3. The vehicle dead erd condition showm at

e —————

the Fire Deparu“ent.

the
11 applicable parts of t
with a Rk pp_inning of operation.

EXCEEDS the maximu allowed by

4. The site sha%l be
Fire Prevention Code
proposed on the site shall

ional Fire Pro~
= 1976 edition

: - )
jldings and structures existing © A
> Ei:;ﬁuliith all applicable requiremenfs of thi 2?
tectiy Associétion Standard No. 101 Life Safety Code,

on

prior to occupancye

{ x)

{. ) 6. Site plans are approved, as drawn.

t this time.
() 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no caments a

Noted and

pecial ru;;gg:tjjxn.l)jﬁﬂlSi&H‘

Department of Pub

. t i
Baltimore County fie Works

fqyaﬂﬁLEngﬂmeﬂﬂg
B Building, Sui%%
Towso. £
494-3554

Mr. Je Robert Haines
Zoning CommissioneT

County office Bullding

TowsoNy 2120&

Dear Mr- Haines:

The uresun of T
5' 1;" 12' 13' 15!
33, 36, 3Ty 38 39

ering hes DO

raffic Engin€19’ 20, 21, 23, 25 26, 2

and 40.

o

' -wﬁgﬂ o
S
fur E

items numbel‘ @

couments fors' 29, 30, 31 '

Very truly %

er, PeEe
hen E. Weber,
izsiatant Traffic Engineer

' AUS 29 1585 G
Didityg OFFie

&

89-81-1

. BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

County Office Building
111 wW. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Your petition has been received and accepted for filing this

ceh day of July s 1928 .

Petit::.oner Rorere F. Cchen, eb ux
Petitioner's

52%2&;1:42::1______
. ROBERT HAINES
ZONING COMMISSIONER

Received by: Jamea B Dvep
Chairman, Zoning Plans

Attorney ‘ Advisory Committee

PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY

PETITIONER(S) SIGN-IN SHEET

P NI
e R A

AN 1

BALTI MORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

COUNTY OFFICE BLDG.
111 W. Chesapeaks Ave.
TJwson, Maryland 21204

olo

Bureau of
EngLneering

Department of
Traffic Enginsering

State Roads Commission

Buresau of
fire Prevention

Health Department
Project Planning
Building Department
Board of Education
toning Administration

Industrial
pevelopment '

September 15, 1988

Mr. & Mrs. Robert F. Coﬁen
7220 Denberg Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21209

RE: Item No. 4B0 - Case No. 89-81-A
Petitioner: Robert F. Cohen, et ux
Petition for Zoning Variance

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Cohen:

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition. The following
comments are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the
zoning action requested, - tu* to assure that all parties are made
aware of plans or problems with regard to the development plans
that may have a bearing on this case. The Director of Planning
may file a written report with the Zoning Commissioner with
recommendations as to the suitability of the requested zoning.

Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the
Committee at this time that offer or request information on your
petition. If similar comments from the remaining members are
received, - I will forward them to you. Otherwise, any comment
that is not informative will be placed in the hearing file. This

- petition was accepted for filing on the date of the enclosed

filing certificate and a hearing scheduled accordingly.

- Very truly yours,

9 .-‘&bax/({/t'
AMES E. DYER .

Chairman
Zoning Plans Adviscory Committee

JED:dt

cc: William P, Monk
Loyola Federal Building
Suite 2047
. 22 West Pennsylvania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Qo\ow% C;\-wém

NAME ADDRESS

Wikiar] P-Mo A/

7230 t:)equ>ézz§} ﬁQCD;ACJ 21309

c-Hepnse. Mbapurs i - i -

TO

zoned and developed property.

additional off-site impacts on the residential community.
to be.fully developed to its reasonable limit,
be maintained to assure adequate building separaticn and buffer areas.

strong compelling reasons to justify a hardshi taff i
approval of this variance. 4 B ol devolopmont o o ais

¥
} |
BAL.MORE COUNTY, MARYL.JND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

J. Robert Haines
Zoning Commissioner August 30, 1988
150 2V

e e i o o

Pat Keller, Deputy Director ;f

The applicant's property is located directly adjacent to a residentially
The expansion of thia buillding would create

The site appears
The existing setbacks should

Without

Expansion of additional development on an already

constrained site should be avoided.

PK/sf

22 w. PAAVE wson, D 2n

dcs%. r}aﬂf}ﬂ\—
7-¢ -
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3518 ELvEn RoAb

LOYOLA FEDERAL BUILDING

SUITE 204A

BPau meclighebo, u\.'_.v_
TRORERYT COHEN.

22 W PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

WILLIAM P MONK
(301) 494-80931

PREPARED BY:

i

AP AT

S

H
3 . : P Y

A A B I T e e T - - - . e e hem o . -
: 1

(8 .\

bl
.
1

VICINITY MAFP
/" 500"

[

o e § e

¢

E PLAN

SIT

LIMINARY

P .

v
]

i

PR

- e

o

PRE

[

vk

o

T

R IR TR

T



*NOTES: B
7 1 zoNING: - L
EXISTING- TSR -CSA
SR K PROPOSED- -
: 2) LOT AREA:  9/35 B - |
3) EXISTING USE: "By MecdhsichL (cTFﬁCc.'&-STdZA @E Bibla) o |
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